2011 WOMEN'S SIERRA PACIFIC DIVISION SCHEDULE

Cunningham Aquatic Complex, Castlewood Park, 801 Heartwood Ave., Vallejo, Calif.
Saturday, February 19, 2011

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30

1:40

2:50

4:00

5:10

6:20

UC-Santa Cruz
UC-Davis "B"
CSU-Maritime Academy
CSU-Fresno
UC-Davis "B"
Saint Mary's College
UC-Santa Cruz
CSU-Fresno
CSU-Maritime Academy

Sunday, February 20, 2011

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30

1:40

2:50

4:00

UC-Davis "A"
Saint Mary's College
CSU-Fresno
CSU-Maritime Academy
UC-Davis "A"
UC-Santa Cruz
CSU-Maritime Academy

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Saint Mary's College
CSU-Chico
UC-Davis "A"
UC-Santa Cruz
UC-Berkeley
CSU-Chico
UC-Davis "A"
UC-Berkeley
UC-Davis "B"

CSU-Chico
UC-Berkeley
UC-Davis "B"

CSU-Chico

Saint Mary's College
UC-Berkeley
CSU-Fresno

University of California-Davis - Hickey Pool, Davis, Calif.
Saturday, March 5, 2011

10:20
11:30
12:40
1:50
3:00
4:10
5:20
6:30
7:40

CSU-Maritime Academy
UC-Santa Cruz
UC-Davis "B"
CSU-Fresno
UC-Davis "A"
UC-Santa Cruz
UC-Davis "B"
UC-Davis "A"
UC-Santa Cruz

Sunday, March 6, 2011

10:20
11:30
12:40
1:50
3:00
4:10
5:20

Sierra Pacific Division Championship

CSU-Maritime Academy
CSU-Fresno
UC-Davis "A"

UC-Santa Cruz
CSU-Fresno
UC-Berkeley
UC-Davis "A"

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Saint Mary's College
UC-Berkeley
CSU-Chico
Saint Mary's College
UC-Berkeley
CSU-Maritime Academy
Saint Mary's College
CSU-Fresno
CSU-Chico

UC-Berkeley
CSU-Chico
Saint Mary's College
UC-Davis "B"
CSU-Maritime Academy
CSU-Chico
UC-Davis "B"

University of California-Santa Cruz, Santa Cruz, Calif.
Saturday, April 9, 2011

10:00
11:10
12:20

1:30

1st Seed - UC-Davis "A"

4th Seed - CSU-Fresno

2nd Seed - UC-Berkeley
3rd Seed - UC-Santa Cruz

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

8th Seed - St. Mary's
5th Seed - CSU-Chico
7th Seed - Cal Maritime

6th Seed - UC-Davis "B"

Game No.
1

2
3
4

21-0
8-11
2-13
2-6
5-10
3-15
4-7
2-6
0-9

9-3
3-17

8-4
3-14
19-2

5-9
2-14

4-4 Tie
14-13

22-1
11-5
17-3
14-3
18-2
13-14

3-20
9-7
13-2
15-4
9-4
10-8
5-0 Forfeit

11-0
9-10 OT
15-2
12-2



2:40 Winner Game 1 - UC-Davis "A" vs.  Winner Game 2 - CSU-Chico 5 13-3

3:50 Winner Game 4 - UC-Santa Cruz vs. Winner Game 3 - UC-Berkeley 6 7-8 OT SD

5:00 Loser Game 2 - CSU-Fresno VS. Loser Game 1 - St. Mary's 7 11-6

6:10 Loser Game 4 - UC-Davis "B" vs. Loser Game 3 - Cal Maritime 8 7-4
Sunday, April 10, 2011 Game No.

9:30 Loser Game 8 - Cal Maritime VS. Loser Game 7 - St. Mary's Seventh Place 6-7
10:40 Winner Game 7 - CSU-Fresno vs. Winner Game 8 - UC-Davis "B" Fifth Place 7-9
11:50 Loser Game 6 - UC-Santa Cruz  vs. Loser Game 5 - CSU-Chico Third Place 13-6

1:00 Winner Game 5 - UC-Davis "A" vs. Winner Game 6 - UC-Berkeley First Place 8-4

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps
and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

Final Place |Regular Season

|Regular Season | Final

Team ‘W [L[T[ Points [w[L T

| |

| I

| 1 | 1 | University of California-Davis "A" I?IHB 16 EITIB
| 2 | 2 | University of California-Berkeley I?EB 12 ’?FB
| 3 | 3 | University of California-Santa Cruz * I?EB 10 FITIB
| 4 | 5 | California State Univeristy-Chico* l?l?l? 10 !?FB
| 5 | 6 | University of California-Davis "B" l?[gﬁ 4 ’TFB
| 6 | 4 | California State University-Fresno * I?EB 10 !?FB
| 7 | 8 | St. Mary's College% WEE 1 ’Tl?ﬁ
| 8 | 7 | Calif. State University-Maritime Academy%o WEE 1 Wlﬁﬁ

* Due to Chico, Santa Cruz and Fresno being tied at 5-3 from the regular season, the tie-breaker for three or
more teams. Teams are divided first by goal differential with Chico (9-7 L vs. Fresno, 14-13 W vs. Santa Cruz
=-1) and Fresno (9-7 W vs. Chico, 2-6 L vs. Santa Cruz =-2) holding negative GAA, while Santa Cruz (14-13
L vs. Chico, 6-2 W vs. Fresno = +3) holds a positive GAA to earn the No. 3 seed. Once the three-way tie is
broken, the tiebreaker procedure reverts back to head-to-head with Fresno earning the No. 4 spot due to a
9-7 W vs. Chico.

% A table/scoresheet error during the Cal Maritime-St. Mary's game originally set the score at 5-4 in favor of
St. Mary's. However, following a review of the sheet it was determined the game was a 4-4 tie at the end of
regulation. Due to this, and the fact that the game circumstances can not be accurately recreated, the game
is considered a tie. As the two teams are now 0-7-1 on the season, this changes their regular season
standing. Rather than St. Mary's having a victory, and the teams tying in their only meeting of the year, the
deciding factor is goal differential. Since St. Mary's and Cal Maritime played an opponent twice, the scores of
their meetings versus this second opponent are averaged into one score. Due to goal differential being the
deciding factor, Cal Maritime claims the No. 7 seed with a -73 average, while St. Mary's fielded a -79.



