## **2011 WOMEN'S SIERRA PACIFIC DIVISION SCHEDULE**

2011 \	WOMEN'S SIERRA	PACI	LIC DIVISION SCH	IEDULE	
Cunningh	am Aquatic Complex, Castle	wood Pa	ark, 801 Heartwood Ave., Va	allejo, Calif.	
Saturday,	February 19, 2011				
9:00	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	Saint Mary's College		21-0
10:10	UC-Davis "B"	VS.	CSU-Chico		8-11
11:20	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	UC-Davis "A"		2-13
12:30	CSU-Fresno	VS.	UC-Santa Cruz		2-6
1:40	UC-Davis "B"	VS.	UC-Berkeley		5-10
2:50	Saint Mary's College	VS.	CSU-Chico		3-15
4:00	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	UC-Davis "A"		4-7
5:10	CSU-Fresno	VS.	UC-Berkeley		2-6
6:20	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	UC-Davis "B"		0-9
Sunday, F	ebruary 20, 2011				
9:00	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	CSU-Chico		9-3
10:10	Saint Mary's College	VS.	UC-Berkeley		3-17
11:20	CSU-Fresno	VS.	UC-Davis "B"		8-4
12:30	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	CSU-Chico		3-14
1:40	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	Saint Mary's College		19-2
2:50	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	UC-Berkeley		5-9
4:00	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	CSU-Fresno		2-14
University	y of California-Davis - Hicke	y Pool, D	Davis, Calif.		
Saturday,	March 5, 2011				
10:20	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	Saint Mary's College		4-4 Tie
11:30	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	UC-Berkeley		14-13
12:40	UC-Davis "B"	VS.	CSU-Chico		7-9
1:50	CSU-Fresno	VS.	Saint Mary's College		22-1
3:00	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	UC-Berkeley		11-5
4:10	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	CSU-Maritime Academy		17-3
5:20	UC-Davis "B"	VS.	Saint Mary's College		14-3
6:30	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	CSU-Fresno		18-2
7:40	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	CSU-Chico		13-14
Sunday, N	1arch 6, 2011				
10:20	CSU-Maritime Academy	VS.	UC-Berkeley		3-20
11:30	CSU-Fresno	VS.	CSU-Chico		9-7
12:40	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	Saint Mary's College		13-2
1:50	UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	UC-Davis "B"		15-4
3:00	CSU-Fresno	VS.	CSU-Maritime Academy		9-4
4:10	UC-Berkeley	VS.	CSU-Chico		10-8
5:20	UC-Davis "A"	VS.	UC-Davis "B"		5-0 Forfeit
Sierra Pac	cific Division Championship				
University	y of California-Santa Cruz, S	anta Cru	ız, Calif.		
Saturday,	April 9, 2011			Game No.	
10:00	1st Seed - UC-Davis "A"	VS.	8th Seed - St. Mary's	1	11-0
11:10	4th Seed - CSU-Fresno	VS.	5th Seed - CSU-Chico	2	9-10 OT
12:20	2nd Seed - UC-Berkeley	VS.	7th Seed - Cal Maritime	3	15-2
1:30	3rd Seed - UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	6th Seed - UC-Davis "B"	4	12-2

2:40	Winner Game 1 - UC-Davis "A"	VS.	Winner Game 2 - CSU-Chico	5	13-3	
3:50	Winner Game 4 - UC-Santa Cruz	VS.	Winner Game 3 - UC-Berkeley	6	7-8 OT SD	
5:00	Loser Game 2 - CSU-Fresno	VS.	Loser Game 1 - St. Mary's	7	11-6	
6:10	Loser Game 4 - UC-Davis "B"	VS.	Loser Game 3 - Cal Maritime	8	7-4	
Sunday, April 10, 2011						
Sunday,	April 10, 2011			Game No.		
Sunday, 9:30	<b>April 10, 2011</b> Loser Game 8 - Cal Maritime	VS.	Loser Game 7 - St. Mary's	<b>Game No.</b> Seventh Place	6-7	
	•		Loser Game 7 - St. Mary's Winner Game 8 - UC-Davis "B"		6-7 7-9	
9:30	Loser Game 8 - Cal Maritime		,	Seventh Place		

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

		Regula		ılaı	r Season	Final			
<b>Final Place</b>	Regular Season	Team	W	L	T	Points	W	L	Т
1	1	University of California-Davis "A"	8	0	0	16	11	0	0
2	2	University of California-Berkeley	6	2	0	12	8	3	0
3	3	University of California-Santa Cruz *	5	3	0	10	7	4	0
4	5	California State Univeristy-Chico*	5	3	0	10	6	5	0
5	6	University of California-Davis "B"	2	6	0	4	4	7	0
6	4	California State University-Fresno *	5	3	0	10	6	5	0
7	8	St. Mary's College%	0	7	1	1	1	9	1
8	7	Calif. State University-Maritime Academy%	0	7	1	1	0	10	1

<sup>\*</sup> Due to Chico, Santa Cruz and Fresno being tied at 5-3 from the regular season, the tie-breaker for three or more teams. Teams are divided first by goal differential with Chico (9-7 L vs. Fresno, 14-13 W vs. Santa Cruz =-1) and Fresno (9-7 W vs. Chico, 2-6 L vs. Santa Cruz =-2) holding negative GAA, while Santa Cruz (14-13 L vs. Chico, 6-2 W vs. Fresno = +3) holds a positive GAA to earn the No. 3 seed. Once the three-way tie is broken, the tiebreaker procedure reverts back to head-to-head with Fresno earning the No. 4 spot due to a 9-7 W vs. Chico.

% A table/scoresheet error during the Cal Maritime-St. Mary's game originally set the score at 5-4 in favor of St. Mary's. However, following a review of the sheet it was determined the game was a 4-4 tie at the end of regulation. Due to this, and the fact that the game circumstances can not be accurately recreated, the game is considered a tie. As the two teams are now 0-7-1 on the season, this changes their regular season standing. Rather than St. Mary's having a victory, and the teams tying in their only meeting of the year, the deciding factor is goal differential. Since St. Mary's and Cal Maritime played an opponent twice, the scores of their meetings versus this second opponent are averaged into one score. Due to goal differential being the deciding factor, Cal Maritime claims the No. 7 seed with a -73 average, while St. Mary's fielded a -79.